<u>Press Release – For Immediate Release</u>

Dah Sing Bank Announces The Latest Arrangements for Branch Operations

(Hong Kong, 17 February 2022) -- Dah Sing Bank, Limited (the "Bank") today announces that in order to better protect the public health interest of our customers and staff and in line with the Government's latest pandemic measures, the below arrangements will be made for its branch operations.

Temporary Closure of Causeway Bay Branch

The Bank's Causeway Bay Branch will be temporarily closed from 18 - 22 February 2022 as one of the branch staff members has confirmed infection of Covid-19 today. The branch has been closed immediately for thorough cleaning and disinfection. Other staff members working at the same branch have been notified immediately and will take the Covid test, and will return to work upon confirmation of negative results. Causeway Bay Branch is scheduled to reopen on 23 February 2022.

Branch Services on Saturdays

From now on until further notice, branch services on Saturdays will be available only at the following nine branches from 10:00am to 1:00pm. All other branches will be closed on Saturdays.

Branch	Address
Hong Kong Island	
Central Branch	Shop A, G/F., Worldwide House, 19 Des Voeux Road Central
Taikoo Shing Branch	Shop No. G501, On Shing Terrace, No. 28 Taikoo Shing Road & No. 1-9 Tai
	Yue Avenue, Taikoo Shing
Queen's Road East Branch	Shop No. G7, G7A & G8, Ground Floor, Dah Sing Financial Centre, 248
	Queen's Road East, Wan Chai
Kowloon	
Jordan Branch	335 Nathan Road, Jordan
Shing Yip Street Branch	Shop A, G/F., 10 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Telford Gardens Branch	Unit F5A-F6A, Level 2, Telford Plaza I, Kowloon Bay
Yaumatei Branch	561 Nathan Road, Yaumatei
New Territories	
Shatin Branch	Shop 9, G/F., Lucky Plaza, Shatin
Yuen Long Castle Peak	Shop C, G/F., Len Shing Mansion, 162-168 Castle Peak Road, Yuen Long
Road Branch	

Temporary Closure of 10 Branches

The temporary closure following 10 branches will remain until further notice.

Branch	Address
Hong Kong Island	
Happy Valley Branch	Shop A, G/F., Kam Yuk Mansion, 13 Yuk Sau Street, Happy Valley
Heng Fa Chuen Branch	Shop Units 234-235, 2/F., Heng Fa Chuen Paradise Mall, 100 Shing Tai Road,
	Chai Wan
Shek Tong Tsui Branch	Shop No. 15-16, G/F., 443-453 Queen's Road West
Kowloon	
Mei Foo Sun Chuen Branch	Shop No. N26E & F, G/F., 10A Nassau Street, Stage V, Mei Foo Sun Chuen
Kwun Tong Branch	Shop Nos. 7 -9, G/F., Yee On Centre, 45 Hong Ning Road, Kwun Tong
Tokwawan Branch	G/F., Mei King Mansion, Phase II, No.245B and 247 To Kwa Wan Road
New Territories	
Sheung Shui Branch	Shop B, G/F., Siu Kai House, 55-59 San Fung Avenue, Sheung Shui
Tai Wai Branch	Shops 1 and 2, G/F., Grandeur Garden, 14-18 Chik Fai Street, 55-56 Tai Wai
	Road, Shatin
Tsuen Wan Branch	Dang Fat Mansion, 14-16 Tai Ho Road, Tsuen Wan
Tuen Mun Branch	Shops 4 and 5 on G/F., Man Cheung Mansion, 52-62 Tuen Mun Heung Sze
	Wui Road

Branch operations during weekdays remain unchanged, from 10:00 am to 5:00 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays. Customers are advised to visit the nearby branches for banking services and are encouraged to use alternative channels such as Dah Sing Bank's Phone Banking, e-Banking and Mobile Banking services as necessary.

Given the current Covid-19 development and the need to adopt appropriate social-distancing measures, the suspension of quote terminals at the Securities Centres of our branches will be extended until further notice.

The Bank remains vigilant in safeguarding the safety and well-being of our customers and staff amidst the current development of Covid-19, and will continue to implement the following precautionary measures:

- Conduct body temperature check for customers and require them to wear face mask when entering our branches;
- Staff to wear face masks during meetings with customers and external parties or when handling customer transactions;
- Staff who are unwell to stay at home to rest or seek immediate medical advice;
- Regular cleaning and sanitation arrangements of all branches and offices.

The Bank will continue to closely monitor the public health situation and consider making adjustments as necessary.

About Dah Sing Bank

Dah Sing Bank, Limited ("Dah Sing Bank") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Dah Sing Banking Group Limited (HKG:2356) which is listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Founded in Hong Kong over 70 years ago, Dah Sing Bank has been providing quality banking products and services to our customers with a vision to be "The Local Bank with a Personal Touch". Over the years, Dah Sing Bank has been rigorous in delivering on our brand promise to grow with our customers in Hong Kong, the Greater Bay Area and beyond – "Together We Progress and Prosper". Building on our experience and solid foundation in the industry, Dah Sing Bank's scope of professional services now spans retail banking, private banking, business and commercial banking. Meanwhile, Dah Sing Bank is also making significant investments in our digital banking capabilities to stay abreast with smart banking developments in Hong Kong and to support financial inclusion at large.

In addition to its Hong Kong banking operations, Dah Sing Bank also has wholly-owned subsidiaries including Dah Sing Bank (China) Limited, Banco Comercial de Macau, S.A., and OK Finance Limited. It is also a strategic shareholder of Bank of Chongqing with a shareholding of about 13%. Dah Sing Bank and its subsidiaries now have around 70 branches operating in Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China.